H.R. No. 1680

## RESOLUTION

1 WHEREAS, Dr. William H. Stewart is retiring as superintendent 2 of Wills Point Independent School District in May 2007, concluding 3 an outstanding career as an educator and administrator that has 4 spanned decades; and

5 WHEREAS, A graduate of Baylor University with bachelor's and 6 master's degrees in education, Dr. Stewart has served as 7 superintendent of Wills Point ISD since 1995; and

8 WHEREAS, This highly regarded Texan began his career with 9 Robinson ISD in Waco, where he taught and coached from 1971 to 1973, 10 and he served in a similar capacity with the Van ISD during the 11 1976-1977 school year; and

12 WHEREAS, Dr. Stewart moved into administration in 1977, when 13 he took on the duties of assistant principal for Connally ISD in 14 Waco; he went on to serve as the district's assistant 15 superintendent before serving as superintendent with Haskell ISD 16 from 1989 to 1995; and

WHEREAS, For more than 30 years, Dr. William H. Stewart has endeavored to encourage our state's young people to embrace educational opportunities, and he may look back on his noteworthy career with a sense of pride and achievement; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the House of Representatives of the 80th Texas Legislature hereby recognize Dr. William H. Stewart on the occasion of his retirement as superintendent of Wills Point Independent School District and commend him for his many years of service as an

1

H.R. No. 1680

educator and administrator in Texas; and, be it further
RESOLVED, That an official copy of this resolution be
prepared for Dr. Stewart as an expression of high regard by the
Texas House of Representatives.

Flynn

H.R. No. 1680

Speaker of the House

I certify that H.R. No. 1680 was adopted by the House on May 11, 2007, by a non-record vote.

Chief Clerk of the House